

SENATE BILL 2898

By Bailey

AN ACT to amend Tennessee Code Annotated, Title 8,
Chapter 34; Title 8, Chapter 35; Title 8, Chapter
36 and Title 8, Chapter 37, relative to retirement.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE:

SECTION 1. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 8-34-303, is amended by deleting the language "board member" wherever it appears and substituting instead the language "trustee".

SECTION 2. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 8-34-303, is amended by deleting the language "member's" wherever it appears and substituting instead the language "trustee's".

SECTION 3. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 8-34-303, is amended by deleting the language "member from the group represented by the deceased or resigned member" and substituting instead the language "trustee from the group represented by the deceased, disabled, resigned, or ineligible trustee".

SECTION 4. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 8-34-303, is amended by deleting the language "member shall appoint a trustee to fill the member's unexpired term" and substituting instead the language "deceased, disabled, resigned, or ineligible trustee shall appoint another trustee to fill the trustee's unexpired term".

SECTION 5. This act shall take effect upon becoming a law, the public welfare requiring it.